Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 209 44.7 44.7 44.7
Female 258 55.3 55.3 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0
Party Affiliation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 198 42.4 42.4 42.4
Republican 145 31.0 31.0 73.4
Independen 124 26.6 26.6 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 357 76.4 76.4 76.4
Already 110 23.6 23.6 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0

IT the election TOr Governor or Louisiana were heid today, Tor whom
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Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat
John Bel 214 45.9 45.9 45.9
Democrat 6 1.4 1.4 47.2
Republican
Ralph 86 18.5 18.5 65.7
Republican
Eddie 110 23.5 23.5 89.3
Republican 12 2.5 2.5 91.8
Patrick
Independen 16 3.5 3.5 95.2
t Gary
Undecided 22 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0
I understand that you are undecided, but whom are you currently
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Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat

John Bel 10 2.0 43.1 43.1
Republican 4 8 16.5 59.6
Ralph




Republican
Eddie 6 1.3 26.4 86.0
Independen
t Gary 3 7 14.0 100.0
Total 22 4.8 100.0

Missing System 445 95.2

Total 467 100.0

Uo you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Irump Is doing as
Riaciflanid Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Approve 234 50.2 50.2 50.2
Disapprove 198 42.3 42.3 92.5
Neutral or 35 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0

DO you approve or disapprove or the Job John Bel Edwards IS doing as
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Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 223 47.7 47.7 47.7
Disapprove 179 38.3 38.3 86.0
Neutral or 66 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 248 53.2 53.2 53.2
Hillary 156 33.3 33.3 86.5
Someone 50 10.7 10.7 97.2
Did not 13 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic
. 12 2.5 2.5 2.5
or Latino
White or 300 64.3 64.3 66.8
Black or 143 30.6 30.6 97.4
Asian 5 1.0 1.0 98.4
Other or 7 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0
Age
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 72 15.5 15.5 15.5




30-49 145 31.1 31.1 46.5

50-64 128 27.3 27.3 73.9

65 or more 122 26.1 26.1 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0

Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid High 88 18.8 18.8 18.8

Some 136 29.2 29.2 48.0

College 147 31.4 31.4 79.4

Postgrad 96 20.6 20.6 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 41 8.8 9.0 9.0
Somewhat 78 16.7 17.0 26.0
Moderate 126 27.0 27.7 53.7
Somewhat 91 19.4 19.9 73.6
Very 121 25.8 26.4 100.0
Total 456 97.7 100.0
Missing System 11 2.3
Total 467 100.0
What is your annual household income?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Less than 175 37.4 37.4 37.4
$50,000 to 171 36.7 36.7 74.1
More than 90 19.4 19.4 93.4
Refused 31 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0
Do you support or oppose impeaching President Trump?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 186 39.8 42.6 42.6
Oppose 209 44.8 47.9 90.6
Unsure 41 8.8 9.4 100.0
Total 436 93.4 100.0
Missing System 31 6.6
Total 467 100.0
usc
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid 1st
district: 82 17.6 17.6 17.6
2nd
district: 81 17.2 17.2 34.8
3rd
district: 78 16.7 16.7 51.5
4th
district: 73 15.6 15.6 67.1
5th
district: 75 16.1 16.1 83.1
6th
district: 79 16.9 16.9 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 171 36.6 36.6 36.6
Landline 248 53.0 53.0 89.6
Cell 48 10.4 10.4 100.0
Total 467 100.0 100.0




